

Amend CSSB 275 (House committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1.41 of the bill, in amended Section 481.172, Government Code (page 31, line 19), strike "sole" and substitute "primary".

(2) In SECTION 1.41 of the bill, in amended Section 481.172, Government Code (page 32, line 2), between "historical," and "natural", insert "cultural,".

(3) In SECTION 1.41 of the bill, in amended Section 481.172, Government Code (page 32, line 14), between "(8)" and "enter", insert "not later than December 31, 2003,".

(4) In SECTION 1.41 of the bill, in amended Section 481.172, Government Code (page 33, line 11), between "agency" and the semicolon, insert "that must include marketing, product development, and program development".

(5) In SECTION 1.41 of the bill, in amended Section 481.172, Government Code (page 33, line 22), strike "marketing plan" and substitute "tourism plan, including a marketing plan,".

(6) In SECTION 1.41 of the bill, in amended Section 481.172, Government Code (page 33, line 25), between "agencies and" and "the office", insert "encouraged by".

(7) In SECTION 1.41 of the bill, in amended Section 481.172, Government Code (page 33, line 26), strike "and".

(8) In SECTION 1.41 of the bill, in amended Section 481.172, Government Code (page 34, between lines 3 and 4), insert the following:

"(C) is developed not later than September 1 of each year; and".